Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Edward J. Seppi				10/30/2008	
Marcel Marc				10/30/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	Varian Medica	l Syst	ems, Inc.		
Street Address:	3100 Hansen	Way			
City:	Palo Alto				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94304				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type Number				860	
Application Number: 12080860					12080860
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(212)836-	-8689			\$40.00
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$4
Phone:	21283686	653			CH
Email: bsklar@kayescholer.com					
Correspondent Name: Kaye Scholer LLP					
Address Line 1: 425 Park Avenue					
Address Line 2: Brandon N. Sklar, Esq.					
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 63314-1029					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brandon N. Sklar					
Total Attachments: 7 source=31753655#page1.tif source=31753655#page2.tif PATENT					

REEL: 021856 FRAME: 0699

500708543

PATENT REEL: 021856 FRAME: 0700

source=31753655#page3.tif source=31753655#page4.tif source=31753655#page5.tif source=31753655#page6.tif source=31753655#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, EDWARD E. SEPPI, JOHN FORD and MARCEL MARC, citizens of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented RADIATION SCANNING UNITS INCLUDING A MOVEABLE PLATFORM, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on April 7, 2008 and was assigned Application No. 12/080,860;

WHEREAS, VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 3100 Hansen Way, Palo Alto, California 94304 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said applications and any patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said applications and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said applications, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States of America or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the

International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at this day of		, 2008	
	JOHN FORD		
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) ss)		
On	before me,	, personally appeared	
		on the basis of satisfactory evidence to in instrument and acknowledged to me	

be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Patent Attorney Docket: 63314-1029

WITNESS my hand at this <u>30</u> day of <u>October</u>	, 2008
Elizeppi EDWARD J. SEPPT	<u></u>
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF SS	
On before me,	, personally appeared

 \Box personally known to me - **OR** \Box proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITMESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

See attached Notarial Cert: ficate

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of <u>Santa Clara</u>	}
On <u>Databer 30, 2008</u> before me,	C. June Blue Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Edward</u>	

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(\mathfrak{s}) whose name(\mathfrak{s}) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(\mathfrak{s}) on the instrument the person(\mathfrak{s}), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(\mathfrak{s}) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

	Signature_	C. Alma Slue
Place Notary Seal Above	6	Signature of Notary Public
	– OPTIONAL —	

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

C. JUNE BLUE Commission # 1740986

olary Public - California Sanla Ciara County

MyComm. Beoles May 20, 2011

Title or Type of Document: Patent Application	NO. 12/080,860
Document Date: 10/30/08	Number of Pages: <u>Three</u>
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer Is Representing:	-
	 Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

] Attorney Docket: 63314	Patent -1029
WITNESS my hand a	t this <u>Joff</u> day of _ Oc	TOBER		2008
	MARCE	and 2 lo	3-	
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF) ss			
On	beføre me,		, personally appeare	đ
be the person(s) whos that he/she/they execu	te name(s) is/are subscribed ated the same in his/her/the strument the person(s), or the	l to the within in ir authorized cap	te basis of satisfactory evidence strument and acknowledged to acity(ies), and that by his/her/ shalf of which the person(s) ac	me their
WITNESS my	v hand and official seal.			
SEE AT	TACHED	·	c in and for said County and S	tate
No	TANIAL CETETIK	-ICATE		1

.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ANNE B. RAMBO

Commission # 1616142 Votary Public - California

Santa Clara County

Comm. Expires Nov 22, 2009

State of California	1
County of SANTA CLARA	}
	ANNE B. RAMBO NOTARY PUBLIC,
personally appeared <u>MARCEL</u>	Here insert Name and the of the Officer
	Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/at subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(its), and that by his/ber/their signature(x) on the instrument the person(k), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(k) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature nature of Nota

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Place Notary Seal Above

Title or Type of Document: PATENT APPLICATION	AN NO - 12/080,860
Document Date: 10/30/08	Number of Pages: THREE
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: MARCET_MARC Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General RIGHT THUMBPRINT Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of Ihumb here
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 021856 FRAME: 0707

RECORDED: 11/19/2008